 PL602-35/-37/-38/-39
750kHz – 800MHz Low Phase Noise Multiplier XO
Universal Low Phase Noise IC’s
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com Rev 03/07/2012 Page 1
FEATURES
 Selectable 750kHz to 800MHz range.
  Low phase noise output
 -127dBc/Hz for 155.52MHz @ 10kHz offset

Universal Low Phase Noise IC’s
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com Rev 03/07/2012 Page 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
For part ordering, please contact our Sales D epartment:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type, Operating temperature range, shipping method
  PL602-3x  X  X - X
Part Number
Package Type
O=TSSOP-16L
Q=QFN-16L
Temperature
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
None=Tube
R=Tape & Reel
Part/Order Number Marking Package Option
PL602-35OC P602-35
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-35OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-35QC-R
P602
35
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-37OC P602-37
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-37OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-37QC-R
P602
37
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-38OC P602-38
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-38OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-38QC-R
P602
38
LLL
16-Pin 3×3 QFN  (Tape and Reel)
PL602-39OC P602-39
OC
LLLLL
16-Pin TSSOP Tube
PL602-39OC-R 16-Pin TSSOP (Tape and Reel)
PL602-39QC-R
P602
39
LLL